APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

AIA DOCUMENT G702

TO OWNER:

(Instructions on reverse side)

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISOR EDITION

PAGE ONE OF 2 PAGES

| TO OWNER: Todd County be 205 Airport Ro Elkton, Ky 422 | | | | PROJECT: South Todd Elementary School 4115 Guthrie Road Guthrie, Ky 42234 | APPLICATION NUMBER: PERIOD TO: PROJECT NOS.: | 7 03/16/22 | Distribution to: X OWNER CONSTRUCTION MANAGER | | |
|---|---|-----------------------|---------------|---|---|-------------------|--|--|--|
| FRO | PO Box 743 | | | | CONTRACT DATE: | 05/07/21 | X ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR | | |
| CON | Franklin, Ky. 4 TRACTOR: Email: lecross(| @thegrafstudio.com | | VIA ARCHITECT; | Deco Architects 127 Old Monticello St, Ste 1 Elkton, Ky 42501 | | | | |
| CC | NTRACTOR'S APPLICATIO | N FOR PAYM | ENT | The undersigned Contractor ce | ertifies that to the best of the Co | ontractor's k | nowledge, | | |
| Appl | lication is made for payment, as shown below, in | accordance with the C | ontract, | information and belief, the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been | | | | | |
| Cont 1. | tinuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM | i. | \$339,841.40 | completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due. | | | | | |
| 2. | Net Change By Change Orders | | \$0.00 | and payments received from the CONTRACTOR: | e Owner, and that current pays | nent shown | herein is now due. | | |
| 3. | CONTRACT SUM TO DATE | (Line 1 +2) | \$ 339,841.40 | BY: Last | 225 | 1 | DATE 03/17/2020 | | |
| 4. | TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Column G on G703) | TE | \$339,841.40 | | | L-puppy | | | |
| | (Column of the order) | | | State of: Kentucky | County | of: Lose | in | | |
| 5. | RETAINAGE: | | | Subscribed and sworn before n | ne this /6.4 day of | acha ada | (And admitted to the state of t | | |
| | a. 0% % of Completed Work | \$0.00 | | Notary Public: Alesta Are | lusor | ALESHA RENE AN | | | |
| | (Columns D & E on G703) | | | My Commission Expires: 6- | 27.002 | ommonwealch of | Kentuský [| | |
| | b. 10% % of Stored Material | \$0.00 | | CERTIFICATE FOR F | MV C | MCHSSIGH NO. HOLL | MINT SOURCE | | |
| | (Column F on G703) | | | CERTIFICATE TOR P | AIMENI | | | | |
| | Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or Total in Column 1 of G703) | | \$0.00 | In accordance with the Contrac | et Documents, based on on-site | observation | ns | | |
| | total in Condition 1 of G703) | 3 | | and the data comprising the abo | | | | | |
| 6. | TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE | | \$339,841.40 | certifies that to the best of his k | cnowledge, information and be | lief the Wo | rk | | |
| | (Line 4 less Line 5 Total) | | | has progressed as indicated, the | | | | | |
| | | | | the Contract Documents, and the | he Contractor is entitled to pay | ment of the | | | |
| 7. | LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR F | PAYMENT | | AMOUNT CERTIFIED. | | | | | |
| | (Line 6 from prior Certificate) | | \$305,857.26 | AMOUNT CERTIFIED | \$ 33,984.14 | 4 | | | |
| 8. | CURRENT PAYMENT DUE | | \$33,984.14 | (Attach explanation if amount cert Application and on the Continuati | | | | | |
| 9. | BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETA | AINAGE | | CONSTRUCTION MGR: | | | | | |
| | (Line 3 less Line 6) | \$ - | | By: | Da | te: | | | |
| CH | ANGE ORDER SUMMARY | ADDITIONS | DEDUCTIONS | ARCHITECT; | | | , | | |
| | al changes approved in | ADDITIONS | 55555110110 | By: Nami Nahit | - 1 D | Date: 3/1 | 7/22 | | |
| | vious months by Owner | | | This certificate is not negotiable | le. The AMOUNT CERTIFIE | D is payable | | | |
| _ | al Approved this Month | | | to the Contractor named herein | Issuance, payment and accep | tance of | • | | |
| | TOTALS | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | payment are without prejudice | to any rights of the Owner or | Contractor u | nder | | |
| NE | T CHANGES by Change Order | | \$0.00 | this Contract. | | | | | |

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT.

containing Contractor's signed Certification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

Use column 1 on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

APPLICATION NO: APPLICATION DATE: PERIOD TO:

03/16/22 10/25/21

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO:

| A | В | С | D | | F | G | | T H | 1 |
|-------|--|--------------|---------------|-------------|-----------|--------------|---------|-----------|---------------|
| TTEM | DESCRIPTION OF WORK | SCHOULD | WORK COMPL | | MATERIALS | TOTAL | 1% | BALANCE | RETAIN AGE |
| NO. | ************************************** | VALUE | FROM PREVIOUS | THIS PERIOD | PRESENTLY | COMPLETED | (G/C) | TO FINISH | |
| | | | APPLICATION | | STORED | AND STORED | (0,0) | (C-G) | |
| 1 | | 1 | (D+E) | | (NOT IN | TO DATE | | (0-0) | |
| 1 | | | (/ | | D OR E) | (D+E+F) | | | |
| | mo dization | \$2,500,00 | \$2,500,00 | 50.00 | D UKE, | \$2,500.00 | 100% | \$0.00 | \$250.00 |
| 2 | shop drawings / submittals | \$2,900.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$0.00 | | \$2,000.00 | 1(8)% | | \$200.00 |
| 3 | bond fee | \$11.679.08 | \$11,679.08 | \$0.00 | | \$11,679.08 | 100% | | \$1,167.91 |
| 4 | hvac | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | **** | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 5 | permits, mobilization, demo | \$12,000.00 | \$12,000.00 | \$0.00 | l l | \$12,000.00 | 11000 | | \$1,200.00 |
| 6 | new work | \$49,160.46 | \$49,160.46 | \$0.00 | | \$49,160.46 | 100% | | \$4,916.05 |
| 7 | materials (dpo = \$38,000.00) | 00.02 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | 100000 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 8 | electric & low voltage | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 9 | new work | \$137,336.86 | \$137,336.86 | \$0.00 | | \$137,336.86 | 100% | | \$13,733.69 |
| 10 | materials ($dpo = $166,209.62$) | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | hmac. | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 12 | , , | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 11 | | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 12 | doors & door hardware | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 13 | new work | \$18,225.00 | \$16,399.05 | \$1,825.95 | | \$18,225.00 | 100% | | \$1,822.50 |
| 14 | materials (dpo = $$39,903.00$) | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | 1 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 15 | site work | \$106,940 00 | \$106,940.00 | \$0.00 | | \$106,940.00 | 1(11)00 | | \$10,694.00 |
| 17 | | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | 775397 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 18 | | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 20 | | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 21 | | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 22 | | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 23 | | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 24 | | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 25 | | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 26 | | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 27 | | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 28 | | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 29 | | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 30 | | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 31 | | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 32 | | 1 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 34 | RETAINAGE CUT TO 0% 03/2022 | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | (\$33.984.14) |
| 35 | | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 36 | | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 37 | | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 38 | | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 39 | | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 40 | | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 41 | | | \$0,00 | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 42 | | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 43 | | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| | | | | | | | 7000 | | |
| TOTAL | 8 | \$339,841.40 | \$338,015.45 | \$1,825.95 | \$0.00 | \$339,841.40 | 100% | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| | | I L | | | | | | | |